BCC82GRD

TYPE OF RECORD: PERMANENT

CATEGORY OF RECORD: DEED [WARRANTY]

NAME OF AGENCY OR CONTRACTOR: THE BOOKCLIFF COUNTRY CLUB; BERNARD A. BUESCHER, PRESIDENT

STREET ADDRESS/PARCEL NAME/SUBDIVISION/PROJECT: 2730 G ROAD LOT 1, NORTHSIDE PARK SUBDIVISION

CITY DEPARTMENT: PUBLIC WORKS

YEAR: 1982

EXPIRATION DATE: NONE

DESTRUCTION DATE: NONE

	o'clockM,	
The Bookcliff Country Club		/308762 1308762 DOC EXEMPT 11:08 AM NOV 26,1982 E.SAWYER, CLK&REC MES
vhose address is 2730 G Road,	Grand Junction,	BOOK 1402 PAGE 1
County of Me	esa , State	e of
Colorado , for \$1.00) and other good and v مَلاهَة, in hand paid, hereby sell(s)		
he City of Grand Junction,	a Municipal Corporati	on,
vhose legal address is 250 North	ı 5th Street, Grand Ju	nction, County of
Mesa	, and State of Co	lo. the following real property in the
	County of Mesa	, and State of Colorado, to wit:
outh Half (S 1/2) of the So	outheast Quarter (SE 1 ownship 1 North, Range	y Purposes lying within the /4) of the Southwest Quarter l West of the Ute Meridian
hence North 00 ⁰ 02'30" East, hence parallel with said So 6.39 feet, more or less to	, a distance of 30.47 aid Section 36; North 89 ⁰ 57'30" West , a distance of 40.00 buth line South 89 ⁰ 57' a point on the West b dary line South 14 ⁰ 06'	feet, more or less, to a , a distance of 54.00 feet; feet;
q. ft., more or less, are i load (August 1982). Den Mannan ar an ar a	neruded in the presen	t road right of way for d
vith all its appurtenances, and was of trust and other end		me,xxxxx)@xxxxx existing deeds rd.
Signed this 24th	day of Nowmber	, 1982
	THE BOOKC	LIFF COUNTRY CLUB
	BY Jene Bernar	d A. Buescher, President
STATE OF COLOF	RADO, ss.	
County of ^M	2	this 24 th
The foregoing instrument was lay of November , 1	1982, by Bernard A.	this 24th Buescher as President
of Bookcliff Country C		
of Bookcliff Country C My commission expires	September 5, 1984	\wedge
of Bookcliff Country (September 5, 1984 eal. Hall Ave.	zaa J hields Notary Public